CH \$1840.00 525191

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blount, Inc.		01/28/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oregon Tool, Inc.
Street Address:	4909 SE International Way
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97269
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 73

Registration Number: 5251914 Registration Number: 5313191 Registration Number: 4419702 Registration Number: 1307681 Registration Number: 3467858 Registration Number: 5994909 Registration Number: 5313189 Registration Number: 6003405 Registration Number: 5607442 Registration Number: 3804262 Registration Number: 2974426 Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111 Registration Number: 3309543	A BETTER SAW STARTS HERE ADVANCECUT BIOTRIM CARLTON CARLTON CARLTON CONTROLCUT CROSS-LINK FORCE3 FORCE4	
Registration Number: 4419702 Registration Number: 1307681 Registration Number: 3467858 Registration Number: 5994909 Registration Number: 5313189 Registration Number: 6003405 Registration Number: 5607442 Registration Number: 3804262 Registration Number: 2974426 Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111	BIOTRIM CARLTON CARLTON CARLTON CONTROLCUT CROSS-LINK FORCE3	
Registration Number: 1307681 Registration Number: 3467858 Registration Number: 5994909 Registration Number: 5313189 Registration Number: 6003405 Registration Number: 5607442 Registration Number: 3804262 Registration Number: 2974426 Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111	CARLTON CARLTON CARLTON CONTROLCUT CROSS-LINK FORCE3	
Registration Number: 3467858 Registration Number: 5994909 Registration Number: 5313189 Registration Number: 6003405 Registration Number: 5607442 Registration Number: 3804262 Registration Number: 2974426 Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111	CARLTON CARLTON CONTROLCUT CROSS-LINK FORCE3	
Registration Number: 5994909 Registration Number: 5313189 Registration Number: 6003405 Registration Number: 5607442 Registration Number: 3804262 Registration Number: 2974426 Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111	CARLTON CONTROLCUT CROSS-LINK FORCE3	
Registration Number: 5313189 Registration Number: 6003405 Registration Number: 5607442 Registration Number: 3804262 Registration Number: 2974426 Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111	CONTROLCUT CROSS-LINK FORCE3	
Registration Number: 6003405 Registration Number: 5607442 Registration Number: 3804262 Registration Number: 2974426 Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111	CROSS-LINK FORCE3	
Registration Number: 5607442 Registration Number: 3804262 Registration Number: 2974426 Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111	FORCE3	
Registration Number: 3804262 Registration Number: 2974426 Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111		
Registration Number: 2974426 Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111	FORCE4	
Registration Number: 4206331 Registration Number: 4169111		
Registration Number: 4169111	FUSION	
	G6	
Registration Number: 3309543	GATOR	
riogistiation namber:	GATOR MULCHER	
Registration Number: 1654021	ICS	
Registration Number: 5731499	ICS	
Registration Number: 3536576	ICS	
Registration Number: 2562352	JET-FIT	
Registration Number: 4199248	LIGHTNING LOAD	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0098

900594537

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5906638	MERIT
Registration Number:	0944029	MICRO CHISEL
Registration Number:	2605250	MICROCUT
Registration Number:	4459489	OREGON
Registration Number:	0602338	OREGON
Registration Number:	5288946	OREGON
Registration Number:	5288945	OREGON
Registration Number:	5494945	OREGON
Registration Number:	5274398	OREGON
Registration Number:	5274400	OREGON
Registration Number:	5274402	OREGON
Registration Number:	5274403	OREGON
Registration Number:	5274401	OREGON
Registration Number:	5483471	OREGON
Registration Number:	5372629	OREGON
Registration Number:	5274399	OREGON
Registration Number:	5274396	OREGON
Registration Number:	5327005	OREGON
Registration Number:	2889236	OREGON
Registration Number:	2630993	OREGON
Registration Number:	3789762	OREGON
Registration Number:	4376750	OREGON
Registration Number:	5715968	OREGON
Registration Number:	5734286	OREGON
Registration Number:	5758038	OREGON
Registration Number:	5715969	OREGON
Registration Number:	5715970	OREGON
Registration Number:	5715971	OREGON
Registration Number:	5715972	OREGON
Registration Number:	5459734	OREGON
Registration Number:	5775939	OREGON
Registration Number:	5601848	OREGON
Registration Number:	5715973	OREGON
Registration Number:	2646330	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	5313190	POWERCUT
Registration Number:	3773242	POWERGRIT
Registration Number:	4347144	POWERNOW
Registration Number:	3962254	POWERSHARP
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0099

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4019857	POWERSHARP DIAMOND
Registration Number:	1596110	PRO 91
Registration Number:	1233304	PRO-LITE
Registration Number:	2450047	SEALPRO
Registration Number:	4176232	SHARPENS ON THE SAW, ON THE JOB, IN SECO
Registration Number:	2534630	SPEED TIP
Registration Number:	2572044	SPEEDHOOK
Registration Number:	1615766	STARLINE
Registration Number:	3516944	SUPERTWIST
Registration Number:	1062664	SURE SHARP
Registration Number:	1285833	SURE-SHARP
Registration Number:	2588381	TSS
Registration Number:	2449253	TWINPRO
Registration Number:	1771107	WALL WALKER
Registration Number:	2773019	WINDSOR
Registration Number:	1205971	XTRAGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.456.8400

Email:chiipmail@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Jeffrey P. DunningAddress Line 1:Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135133.015700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Dunning
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey P. Dunning/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=BLOUNT INC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=BLOUNT INC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0100

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BLOUNT, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLOUNT, INC." TO "OREGON TOOL, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2021, AT 6:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

770319 8100 SR# 20210261343 Authentication: 202402055 Date: 01-29-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0101

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 PM 01/28/2021 FILED 06:23 PM 01/28/2021

STATE OF DELAWARE | Delivered | 86:23 PM 01/28/2021 | | FILED | 96:23 PM 01/28/2021 | | CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMEN | SR | 20210261343 | - File Number | 770319 | | OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION |

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Corporation Law of the S	tate of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meetin	g of the Board of Directors of
BLOUNT, INC.	
Certificate of Incorporat be advisable and calling	adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the ion of said corporation, declaring said amendment to a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for the resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
RESOLVED, that the Co	ertificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article t	hereof numbered "First" so that, as
amended, said Article sha	all be and read as follows:
The name of the Corpora	ition is OREGON TOOL, INC.
special meeting of the st upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at we by statute were voted in f THIRD: That said an	fter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a cockholders of said corporation was duly called and held ce with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of which meeting the necessary number of shares as required avor of the amendment. mendment was duly adopted in accordance with the cof the General Corporation Law of the State of
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 28th	
	By: S Carry
	Authorized Officer
	Title: Corporate Secretary
	Name: Olga Groat

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0102

Print or Type

RECORDED: 02/02/2021